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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5218
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014

NEW TRANSMISSION PROJECTS
Simha Shri Prathap

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved nine new transmission projects worth Rs. 12,500 crore recently to strengthen the power transmission network across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise;
(c) whether the transmission capacity of 28,000 MW is likely to be added by 2017 after commissioning of these projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRIPIYUSH GOYAL )

(@) & (b) : Yes, Madam. Government of India has notified nine power transmission projects estimated at Rs.12,272 Crore for implementation through Tariff Based Competitive Bidding (TBCB) route. The details of the transmission schemes are attached at Annex.

(c) & (d): The power transmitted through transmission lines depends on the system parameters of the grid. The 765 kV transmission lines generally carry around 2000 MW per circuit and 400 kV D/C twin moose line carries around 1100 MW.

The transmission system approved vide these transmission schemes includes 765 kV and 400 kV system strengthening schemes in the Northern, Western and Southern Regions and the generation linked projects in Chhattisgarh. With the commissioning of the above new transmission projects, about 4643 ckm of 765 kV lines, 1260 ckm of 400 kV lines and transformation capacity of 13000 MVA at 765 kV level and 1630 MVA at 400 kV level would be added in the system.
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